

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5169/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2009 in APOT No. 440/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHABIR COKE INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.C. Bharukha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on prayer for
interim relief.

Mr. Anip Shachthey, Advocate, present on caveat, accepts
notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings pending before
the High Court shall remain stayed.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioners to file
additional affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master