

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8153 OF 2009

MAHABIR COKE INDUSTRIES &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office  
report )

I.A.No.4(Apln.for impleadment)

Date: 05/07/2010

This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G.C.Bharuka, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.of India  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr.Sherin Daniel, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3&amp;4:

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant prays for a short adjournment to file a reply. Let the reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter. List the matter after five weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master