

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 and 4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8153 OF 2009

MAHABIR COKE INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and impeadment and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Ms. Jaya Bharukha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matters are adjourned by one week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master