

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8153/2009

MAHABIR COKE INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal may be listed for final hearing within
one year from today.

Interlocutory Application No. 5 of 2014 stands
disposed of accordingly.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.06.30
17:29:09 IST
Reason: