

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8153/2009

M/S. SKJ COKE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
M/S M/s Ars Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER