

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8153/2009

M/S. SKJ COKE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2020 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

M/S Ars Associates, AOR

UPON pronouncing the judgment the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the Non-Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and His Lordship.

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Non-Reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

No order as to costs.

The interim orders, if any, shall stand dissolved.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.